
Carphatian UHF-SHF Contest 2024 Results 

Total received logs used: 33 from 21 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 154 from 119 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 330 from 283 unique callsigns 

 

 

432 MHz Low Power (9 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A3QB 17 0 0.0 5325 313.2 22 el 50 IK4HLQ 622 

2 9A1B 11 0 0.0 1401 127.4 2 x 21 El.F9FT 50 YU1LA 305 

3 YO3YKT 8 0 0.0 859 107.4 PA144-432-29-4.5AP 50 YO2LLZ 452 

4 YO3CCB 10 0 0.0 698 69.8 YAGI 7EL 50 YR7J 112 

5 YO3FWL 9 0 0.0 676 75.1 YAGI 7 EL 50 YO3GNF/P 101 

6 YO3GWM/P 10 0 0.0 658 65.8 arrow antenna 50 YO3CCB 96 

6 YO9GOO/P 10 0 0.0 658 65.8 log periodic 20 YO3CCB 96 

7 YO9CWY 8 0 0.0 501 62.6 Yagi 8 ele 15 YR7J 129 

8 YO7LDT 2 0 0.0 229 114.5 YAGI 12 ELEM. 40 LZ6Z 130 



432 MHz High Power (11 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 S59DGO 140 8 5.4 38851 277.5 4xEF7019+Quados-6 750 SP8WJW 701 

2 S56P 110 1 0.9 30062 273.3 16x17el. YU7EF 500 LZ1JH 768 

3 9A5M 59 1 1.7 21329 361.5 2x33el + 8x20el 400 IK2OFO 726 

4 9A0V 53 1 1.9 19759 372.8 26 el.DL6WU 200 IK2OFO 785 

5 9A1I 40 1 2.4 9591 239.8 4x21el.F9FT 300 SP7JS 611 

6 YO2LLZ 20 0 0.0 8224 411.2 2X25 ELEMNT 200 IK2OFO 894 

7 9A8D 22 3 12.0 7270 330.5 4X28EL DL6WU 75 IK2OFO 758 

8 OE5FLM 22 3 12.0 5865 266.6 8 x 20 el Gruppe 100 IK4ADE 460 

9 YO5DND 7 1 12.5 3358 479.7 yagi 10el 70 S56P 629 

10 YO7LBX 5 0 0.0 777 155.4 YAGI TONNA 19EL. 70 YO2LLZ 217 

11 YO7BKX 1 0 0.0 119 119.0 15 elem yagi yu7ef 80 YO7LBX 119 

  



1296 MHz (9 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 9A5M 28 2 6.7 9145 326.6 200cm dish 100 OK2KKW 590 

2 9A8D 22 2 8.3 6791 308.7 2m dish 10 DG5NFF 724 

3 9A1I 8 0 0.0 1087 135.9 67 el.yagi 10 OK2KKW 509 

4 YO3FWL 8 0 0.0 801 100.1 DJ9BV 20 YO7LBX 220 

5 YO3GJ 6 1 14.3 453 75.5 YAGI 2EL 2 YO3GNF/P 95 

6 YO7LBX 2 0 0.0 348 174.0 yagi loup 25el 10 YO3FWL 220 

7 YO9CWY 4 0 0.0 335 83.8 Yagi 19 ele 2 YO3GJ 91 

8 9A1B 1 1 50.0 29 29.0 55 El.F9FT 10 9A1I 29 

9 YO3YKT 0 0 0 0 N/A PA1296-18-1.5RB 10 YO9RIJ 0 

 

2320 MHz (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YO9CWY 8 0 0.0 755 94.4 CALAMP PG24 2 YR7J 129 

2 YO3FWL 7 1 12.5 651 93.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 24DBI 2 YO3GNF/P 101 

3 YO3GWM/P 7 0 0.0 441 63.0 24 dbi Grid 2 YO3FWL 90 

4 YO9GOO/P 6 0 0.0 351 58.5 24 dBi grid 2 YO7IY/P 83 

  



432 MHz Low Power - YO (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO3YKT 8 0 0.0 859 107.4 PA144-432-29-4.5AP 50 YO2LLZ 452 

2 YO3CCB 10 0 0.0 698 69.8 YAGI 7EL 50 YR7J 112 

3 YO3FWL 9 0 0.0 676 75.1 YAGI 7 EL 50 YO3GNF/P 101 

4 YO3GWM/P 10 0 0.0 658 65.8 arrow antenna 50 YO3CCB 96 

4 YO9GOO/P 10 0 0.0 658 65.8 log periodic 20 YO3CCB 96 

5 YO9CWY 8 0 0.0 501 62.6 Yagi 8 ele 15 YR7J 129 

6 YO7LDT 2 0 0.0 229 114.5 YAGI 12 ELEM. 40 LZ6Z 130 

 

 

432 MHz High Power - YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YO2LLZ 20 0 0.0 8224 411.2 2X25 ELEMNT 200 IK2OFO 894 

2 YO5DND 7 1 12.5 3358 479.7 yagi 10el 70 S56P 629 

3 YO7LBX 5 0 0.0 777 155.4 YAGI TONNA 19EL. 70 YO2LLZ 217 

4 YO7BKX 1 0 0.0 119 119.0 15 elem yagi yu7ef 80 YO7LBX 119 

  



1296 MHz – YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO3FWL 8 0 0.0 801 100.1 DJ9BV 20 YO7LBX 220 

2 YO3GJ 6 1 14.3 453 75.5 YAGI 2EL 2 YO3GNF/P 95 

3 YO7LBX 2 0 0.0 348 174.0 yagi loup 25el 10 YO3FWL 220 

4 YO9CWY 4 0 0.0 335 83.8 Yagi 19 ele 2 YO3GJ 91 

 

2320 MHz – YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO9CWY 8 0 0.0 755 94.4 CALAMP PG24 2 YR7J 129 

2 YO3FWL 7 1 12.5 651 93.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 24DBI 2 YO3GNF/P 101 

3 YO3GWM/P 7 0 0.0 441 63.0 24 dbi Grid 2 YO3FWL 90 

4 YO9GOO/P 6 0 0.0 351 58.5 24 dBi grid 2 YO7IY/P 83 

 

 

 

For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

